
Manhattan (10-14) -vs- Merrimack (12-12)
3/29/2026 at Greater Lawrence Tec (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bosari James (1-1)
Loss: Trey Packen (0-1)
HBP: Hudson Pergamit, Andrew Brown
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 102   Weather: 43 Degrees, Partly Cloudy, Wind 12 mph WSW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manhattan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 2
Merrimack 0 1 7 0 5 0 X 13 16 1

Manhattan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Guriyandel Salva 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Sosa cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vincent Samuel 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Josiah Brown 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colin Basehore lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Andreaus Lewis dh 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Hayden Jung-Goldberg pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Best rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Hunter Sute c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Trevor Hansen 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Ryan Lordier ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Trey Packen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson Pergamit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Klein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 6 1 3 4 5

SB: Hayden Jung-Goldberg (1)
E: Jeremy Sosa (1); Hunter Sute (1)
CI: Hunter Sute (1)

Merrimack 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DeShiro Matt dh 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Cristino Greg 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 2
Frammartino Joey lf 3 2 1 3 1 0 0
Hamilton Jayden 3b 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
Craigue Brooks ss 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Scanlon Christian rf 4 1 2 4 0 1 1
DePalma Jack c 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Goode Chris cf 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Sherman Samuel 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Bosari James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Franco Samuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 16 13 4 3 9

2B: Cristino Greg (1); Craigue Brooks (1); DePalma Jack (1);
Sherman Samuel (1)
HR: Frammartino Joey (1); Craigue Brooks (1); Scanlon Christian (1)
HBP: DeShiro Matt (1); Frammartino Joey (1)
E: Bosari James (1)
DP: 1

Manhattan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trey Packen (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 4 41
Hudson Pergamit 2.0 7 7 7 2 2 0 0 1 0 13 16 3 1 64
Jackson Klein 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 23
Andrew Brown 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 22
Totals 16 13 12 4 3 1 0 2 0 33 40 7 7 150

Merrimack IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bosari James (W, 1-1) 5.0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 8 58
Franco Samuel 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 39
Totals 6 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 24 27 4 10 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Manhattan - Top of 1st MAN MER
Guriyandel Salva flied out to rf (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Jeremy Sosa grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Vincent Samuel grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBFBFB). 0 0

Merrimack - Bottom of 1st MAN MER
DeShiro Matt grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
Cristino Greg walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Frammartino Joey reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKKBB); Cristino Greg out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Hamilton Jayden flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Manhattan - Top of 2nd MAN MER
Colin Basehore walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Andreaus Lewis singled to left field (0-1 F); Colin Basehore advanced to second. 0 0
Justin Best singled to left field (0-1 F); Andreaus Lewis advanced to second; Colin Basehore out at third lf to
3b. 0 0
Hunter Sute grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Justin Best out on the play. 0 0

Merrimack - Bottom of 2nd MAN MER
Craigue Brooks homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 0 1
Scanlon Christian grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 1
DePalma Jack grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 0 1
Goode Chris struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (2-2 BKBFS). 0 1

Manhattan - Top of 3rd MAN MER
Trevor Hansen singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
Ryan Lordier reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Trevor Hansen out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Guriyandel Salva flied out to lf to left center (0-1 F). 0 1
Jeremy Sosa reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Lordier out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Merrimack - Bottom of 3rd MAN MER
Sherman Samuel doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 0 1
DeShiro Matt reached on catcher's interference (0-1 F). 0 1
Cristino Greg singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFFB); DeShiro Matt advanced to third; Sherman Samuel
scored. 0 2
Cristino Greg advanced to second on an error by cf. 0 2
Hudson Pergamit to p for Trey Packen. 0 2
Frammartino Joey hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 2
Hamilton Jayden singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKKBF); Frammartino Joey advanced to second;
Cristino Greg scored; DeShiro Matt scored, unearned. 0 4
Craigue Brooks walked (3-0 BBBB); Hamilton Jayden advanced to second; Frammartino Joey advanced to
third. 0 4
Scanlon Christian homered to right field, 4 RBI (3-0 BBB); Craigue Brooks scored; Hamilton Jayden scored;
Frammartino Joey scored. 0 8
DePalma Jack singled to right field (3-2 BFKBB). 0 8
Goode Chris struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 8
Sherman Samuel walked (3-2 KBBKBFB); DePalma Jack advanced to second. 0 8
DeShiro Matt flied out to lf (0-0). 0 8
Cristino Greg flied out to cf (0-0). 0 8

Manhattan - Top of 4th MAN MER
Vincent Samuel singled up the middle (0-2 SF). 0 8
Colin Basehore reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Vincent Samuel out at second 3b to 2b. 0 8



Colin Basehore advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 8
Andreaus Lewis singled down the lf line (2-2 KBSB); Colin Basehore advanced to third. 0 8
Justin Best lined out to 1b (0-2 KS); Andreaus Lewis out at second 1b unassisted. 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Merrimack - Bottom of 4th MAN MER
Josiah Brown to 3b for Vincent Samuel. 0 8
Frammartino Joey flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 8
Hamilton Jayden grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
Craigue Brooks doubled to center field (1-2 KKB). 0 8
Scanlon Christian struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 8

Manhattan - Top of 5th MAN MER
Hunter Sute out at first 1b to p (3-1 KBBB). 0 8
Trevor Hansen struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 8
Ryan Lordier grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 8

Merrimack - Bottom of 5th MAN MER
DePalma Jack doubled, ground-rule (1-2 FBK). 0 8
Goode Chris singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); DePalma Jack scored. 0 9
Sherman Samuel singled to second base (1-1 FB); Goode Chris advanced to second. 0 9
Jackson Klein to p for Hudson Pergamit. 0 9
DeShiro Matt singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Sherman Samuel advanced to second; Goode
Chris scored. 0 10
DeShiro Matt advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sherman Samuel advanced to third. 0 10
Cristino Greg grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 KBBB). 0 10
Frammartino Joey homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); DeShiro Matt scored; Sherman Samuel scored. 0 13
Hamilton Jayden fouled out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 0 13
Craigue Brooks singled to center field (0-0). 0 13
Scanlon Christian singled to third base (1-1 BK); Craigue Brooks advanced to second. 0 13
DePalma Jack popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 13

Manhattan - Top of 6th MAN MER
Franco Samuel to p for Bosari James. 0 13
Guriyandel Salva grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 13
Jeremy Sosa flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 13
Josiah Brown struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 0 13

Merrimack - Bottom of 6th MAN MER
Andrew Brown to p for Jackson Klein. 0 13
Goode Chris singled to right field (1-2 KSB). 0 13
Sherman Samuel lined out to 3b (0-2 KK); Goode Chris out at second 3b to 1b. 0 13
DeShiro Matt hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSH). 0 13
Cristino Greg doubled, ground-rule (3-1 KBBB); DeShiro Matt advanced to third. 0 13
Frammartino Joey walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 13
Hamilton Jayden grounded out to p (0-0). 0 13

Manhattan - Top of 7th MAN MER
Colin Basehore grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 13
Andreaus Lewis walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 13
Hayden Jung-Goldberg pinch ran for Andreaus Lewis. 0 13
Justin Best struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 13
Hayden Jung-Goldberg stole second. 0 13
Hunter Sute walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 13
Hunter Sute advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hayden Jung-Goldberg advanced to third. 0 13



Trevor Hansen singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Hunter Sute advanced to third; Hayden Jung-Goldberg
scored. 1 13
Ryan Lordier struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 13

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Merrimack - Bottom of 7th MAN MER


